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* Note: Where there is a dead heat for Best Run, the Next Best Run determines Position

All Riders

Posn Bib Name Category Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 37 Riley JENNER Youth Men Whisper Bikes RT/O'N 0:44.94 0:44.34 1:07.35 0:44.34 -

2 88 Reece WHERTON Senior Men Edd's Bikes 0:45.65 0:45.08 0:44.76 0:44.76 0.42

3 79 Guy THERON Veteran Men Whisper Bikes RT 0:45.09 0:45.20 0:44.95 0:44.95 0.61

4 57 Tom SEABROOK Senior Men Pedal-Worx Racing 0:46.09 0:44.96 0:45.57 0:44.96 0.62

5 87 Sean BALLARD Senior Men Whisper Enduro 0:45.42 0:45.23 0:46.06 0:45.23 0.89

6 64 Chris TURNER Master Men  0:46.26 0:46.29 0:45.51 0:45.51 1.17

7 53 Sushant LAMA Senior Men Whisper Bikes RT 0:46.00 0:45.82 0:50.54 0:45.82 1.48

8 74 Brad VAUGHAN Master Men Team Flow Riders 0:46.56 0:45.88 0:49.57 0:45.88 1.54

9 33 Jason WILLIAMS Youth Men  0:47.48 0:46.81 0:46.04 0:46.04 1.70

10 77 Nick TONKS Veteran Men Pedal-Worx Racing 0:46.46 0:46.06 0:46.88 0:46.06 1.72

11 38 Josh MEAD Youth Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:50.83 0:46.16 0:46.17 0:46.16 1.82

12 55 Callum ADAMSON Senior Men Loose Riders SE 0:46.98 0:46.54 0:46.60 0:46.54 2.20

13 71 Brad FERREIRA Master Men  0:47.15 0:46.60 0:48.53 0:46.60 2.26

14 75 Gary NORTH Master Men Whisper Bikes RT 0:47.13 0:47.49 0:46.70 0:46.70 2.36

15 97 Ben STURMAN Youth Men  0:48.18 0:47.24 0:46.76 0:46.76 2.42

16 94 Seb MANSFIELD Senior Men  0:47.85 0:47.72 0:47.16 0:47.16 2.82

17 45 Jordan TESTER Senior Men Team Flow Riders 0:48.66 0:47.32 0:47.22 0:47.22 2.88

18 80 Mike JOSEPH Veteran Men Whisper Bikes RT 0:50.77 0:47.61 0:47.24 0:47.24 2.90

19 39 Matthew McGOVERN Junior Men  0:48.85 0:47.97 0:47.35 0:47.35 3.01

20 36 Aaron WESTWOOD Youth Men Pedal-Worx Racing 0:47.58 0:51.01 DNF 0:47.58 3.24

21 56 Chris BARTER Senior Men  0:49.41 0:48.18 0:47.76 0:47.76 3.42

22 51 Anthony OPIE Senior Men Team Average 0:47.80 0:48.58 0:48.17 0:47.80 3.46

23 96 Shane RIBBENS Master Men  0:48.23 0:50.75 0:47.80 0:47.80 3.46

24 35 Ryan HICKS Youth Men Team Flow Riders 0:48.29 0:47.83 0:47.97 0:47.83 3.49

25 43 Chris JAMES Senior Men Edd's Bikes 0:48.90 0:48.28 0:47.86 0:47.86 3.52

26 24 Sion MARGRAVE Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes RDT 0:48.34 0:47.94 0:48.89 0:47.94 3.60

27 90 Kane JOYCE Senior Men Edd's Bikes 0:48.70 0:47.96 0:48.16 0:47.96 3.62

28 99 Simon POYNTER Veteran Men  0:48.14 0:48.88 0:48.12 0:48.12 3.78

29 26 Jonathan HEASMAN Youth Men Whisper Bikes RDT 0:49.64 0:49.03 0:48.21 0:48.21 3.87

30 50 Madoc HILL Senior Men Teambk/Thinkrugs 0:48.73 0:48.82 0:48.25 0:48.25 3.91

31 66 James FENTON Master Men  0:49.31 0:48.50 0:48.47 0:48.47 4.13

32 89 Thomas DONHOU Master Men  0:49.05 0:48.56 0:48.47 0:48.47 4.13

33 78 Dean WITHCOMBE Veteran Men  0:51.54 0:48.93 0:48.61 0:48.61 4.27

34 60 Ryan SHAW Master Men Biketart.Com Factory Pilot 0:48.68 0:49.15 DNS 0:48.68 4.34

35 92 James CAMPBELL Senior Men  0:48.99 0:48.70 DNS 0:48.70 4.36

36 44 William BATEUP Senior Men  0:49.21 0:48.72 0:48.83 0:48.72 4.38

37 95 Oliver BURGESS Senior Men  0:48.83 0:49.17 1:05.89 0:48.83 4.49

38 47 James PAOLILLO Senior Men  0:50.95 0:49.80 0:49.16 0:49.16 4.82

39 28 Harry POMEROY Youth Men Whisper Bikes RDT 0:50.07 0:49.22 0:53.21 0:49.22 4.88

40 70 Richard LESSON Master Men  0:50.54 0:50.55 0:49.30 0:49.30 4.96

41 100 Tom GOLDSMITH Senior Men  0:50.90 0:50.06 0:49.59 0:49.59 5.25

42 49 Connor HORTON Senior Men  0:50.29 0:49.63 0:50.53 0:49.63 5.29

43 34 Christopher SCHINIOU Youth Men  0:50.98 0:50.48 0:49.72 0:49.72 5.38

44 101 Bertie BAXTER Senior Men  0:50.31 0:50.14 0:49.75 0:49.75 5.41

45 23 Antoine GAGNEBE-MARRIOTT Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes RDT 0:50.60 0:50.06 0:50.71 0:50.06 5.72

46 69 Billy Wynne WILLSON Master Men  0:50.78 0:50.39 0:50.08 0:50.08 5.74

47 48 James David STONE Senior Men  0:51.21 0:51.05 0:50.20 0:50.20 5.86

48 29 Matthew LOVEGROVE Youth Men Trace Defrein 0:50.71 0:51.08 0:50.55 0:50.55 6.21

49 31 Sam LAWSON Youth Men Fifty Fifty Cycles/Factory 0:52.04 0:50.56 0:50.94 0:50.56 6.22

50 62 Callum MORGAN Master Men  0:50.64 0:51.48 DNF 0:50.64 6.30

51 61 Nick CRANTHORN Master Men  0:51.65 0:50.97 0:50.86 0:50.86 6.52

52 98 Laurence ADAMSON Youth Men  0:59.12 0:51.64 0:51.98 0:51.64 7.30

53 27 Sidney PENGILLY Youth Men Whisper Bikes RDT 0:52.49 0:51.67 0:52.14 0:51.67 7.33

54 58 Liam CARMICHAEL Senior Men  0:53.00 DNF 0:51.73 0:51.73 7.39

55 91 Tom CAMPBELL Junior Men  0:52.61 0:52.06 0:58.92 0:52.06 7.72

56 68 David Martin WALKER Master Men  1:05.69 0:52.98 0:52.12 0:52.12 7.78

57 65 Phil DAVIES Master Men  0:53.49 0:53.48 0:52.21 0:52.21 7.87

58 32 Oscar WRENCH Youth Men Biketart.Com RDT 0:53.67 0:52.87 0:52.34 0:52.34 8.00

59 21 Tyler CHAPMAN Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes RDT 0:52.77 0:52.42 0:56.65 0:52.42 8.08

60 14 Max LESTER Juvenile Men Biketart.Com RDT 0:54.88 0:55.65 0:54.08 0:54.08 9.74

61 22 Gabriel GAGNEBE-MARRIOTT Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes RDT 0:54.82 0:54.25 0:55.26 0:54.25 9.91

62 18 Tyler ROGERS Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes Freerider 0:57.61 0:55.21 0:54.64 0:54.64 10.30

63 25 Jett JOSEPH Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes RDT 0:56.03 0:55.75 0:56.22 0:55.75 11.41

64 15 Jacob SCOTT Juvenile Men Team B1Ke 0:57.40 1:01.69 1:01.54 0:57.40 13.06
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65 30 Nick BAILEY Youth Men  1:03.08 DNF 1:00.68 1:00.68 16.34

66 13 Daniel VICKERY Juvenile Men  1:16.75 1:06.88 1:01.60 1:01.60 17.26

67 59 Mark HARRIS Master Men  1:04.79 1:03.20 1:03.78 1:03.20 18.86

68 19 Alex KING Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes RDT 1:10.89 1:08.36 1:10.32 1:08.36 24.02

69 8 Nicole DOUGHTY Women Trace De Frein 1:17.26 1:15.07 1:13.01 1:13.01 28.67

70 3 Logan JOAO Young Rippers  1:15.70 1:14.09 1:13.31 1:13.31 28.97

71 1 Evan JENNER Young Rippers Whisper Bikes RDT 1:53.56 1:15.96 1:16.72 1:15.96 31.62

 

Category Listing

Race 1 Young Rippers Under 12

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 3 Logan JOAO  1:15.70 1:14.09 1:13.31 1:13.31 -

2 1 Evan JENNER Whisper Bikes RDT 1:53.56 1:15.96 1:16.72 1:15.96 2.65

Race 2 Women 12 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 8 Nicole DOUGHTY Trace De Frein 1:17.26 1:15.07 1:13.01 1:13.01 -

Race 3 Juvenile Men 12-14

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 24 Sion MARGRAVE Whisper Bikes RDT 0:48.34 0:47.94 0:48.89 0:47.94 -

2 23 Antoine GAGNEBE-MARRIOTT Whisper Bikes RDT 0:50.60 0:50.06 0:50.71 0:50.06 2.12

3 21 Tyler CHAPMAN Whisper Bikes RDT 0:52.77 0:52.42 0:56.65 0:52.42 4.48

4 14 Max LESTER Biketart.Com RDT 0:54.88 0:55.65 0:54.08 0:54.08 6.14

5 22 Gabriel GAGNEBE-MARRIOTT Whisper Bikes RDT 0:54.82 0:54.25 0:55.26 0:54.25 6.31

6 18 Tyler ROGERS Whisper Bikes Freerider 0:57.61 0:55.21 0:54.64 0:54.64 6.70

7 25 Jett JOSEPH Whisper Bikes RDT 0:56.03 0:55.75 0:56.22 0:55.75 7.81

8 15 Jacob SCOTT Team B1Ke 0:57.40 1:01.69 1:01.54 0:57.40 9.46

9 13 Daniel VICKERY  1:16.75 1:06.88 1:01.60 1:01.60 13.66

10 19 Alex KING Whisper Bikes RDT 1:10.89 1:08.36 1:10.32 1:08.36 20.42

Race 4 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 37 Riley JENNER Whisper Bikes RT/O'N 0:44.94 0:44.34 1:07.35 0:44.34 -

2 33 Jason WILLIAMS  0:47.48 0:46.81 0:46.04 0:46.04 1.70

3 38 Josh MEAD Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:50.83 0:46.16 0:46.17 0:46.16 1.82

4 97 Ben STURMAN  0:48.18 0:47.24 0:46.76 0:46.76 2.42

5 36 Aaron WESTWOOD Pedal-Worx Racing 0:47.58 0:51.01 DNF 0:47.58 3.24

6 35 Ryan HICKS Team Flow Riders 0:48.29 0:47.83 0:47.97 0:47.83 3.49

7 26 Jonathan HEASMAN Whisper Bikes RDT 0:49.64 0:49.03 0:48.21 0:48.21 3.87

8 28 Harry POMEROY Whisper Bikes RDT 0:50.07 0:49.22 0:53.21 0:49.22 4.88

9 34 Christopher SCHINIOU  0:50.98 0:50.48 0:49.72 0:49.72 5.38

10 29 Matthew LOVEGROVE Trace Defrein 0:50.71 0:51.08 0:50.55 0:50.55 6.21

11 31 Sam LAWSON Fifty Fifty Cycles/Factory 0:52.04 0:50.56 0:50.94 0:50.56 6.22

12 98 Laurence ADAMSON  0:59.12 0:51.64 0:51.98 0:51.64 7.30

13 27 Sidney PENGILLY Whisper Bikes RDT 0:52.49 0:51.67 0:52.14 0:51.67 7.33

14 32 Oscar WRENCH Biketart.Com RDT 0:53.67 0:52.87 0:52.34 0:52.34 8.00

15 30 Nick BAILEY  1:03.08 DNF 1:00.68 1:00.68 16.34

Race 5 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 39 Matthew McGOVERN  0:48.85 0:47.97 0:47.35 0:47.35 -

2 91 Tom CAMPBELL  0:52.61 0:52.06 0:58.92 0:52.06 4.71
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Race 6 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 88 Reece WHERTON Edd's Bikes 0:45.65 0:45.08 0:44.76 0:44.76 -

2 57 Tom SEABROOK Pedal-Worx Racing 0:46.09 0:44.96 0:45.57 0:44.96 0.20

3 87 Sean BALLARD Whisper Enduro 0:45.42 0:45.23 0:46.06 0:45.23 0.47

4 53 Sushant LAMA Whisper Bikes RT 0:46.00 0:45.82 0:50.54 0:45.82 1.06

5 55 Callum ADAMSON Loose Riders SE 0:46.98 0:46.54 0:46.60 0:46.54 1.78

6 94 Seb MANSFIELD  0:47.85 0:47.72 0:47.16 0:47.16 2.40

7 45 Jordan TESTER Team Flow Riders 0:48.66 0:47.32 0:47.22 0:47.22 2.46

8 56 Chris BARTER  0:49.41 0:48.18 0:47.76 0:47.76 3.00

9 51 Anthony OPIE Team Average 0:47.80 0:48.58 0:48.17 0:47.80 3.04

10 43 Chris JAMES Edd's Bikes 0:48.90 0:48.28 0:47.86 0:47.86 3.10

11 90 Kane JOYCE Edd's Bikes 0:48.70 0:47.96 0:48.16 0:47.96 3.20

12 50 Madoc HILL Teambk/Thinkrugs 0:48.73 0:48.82 0:48.25 0:48.25 3.49

13 92 James CAMPBELL  0:48.99 0:48.70 DNS 0:48.70 3.94

14 44 William BATEUP  0:49.21 0:48.72 0:48.83 0:48.72 3.96

15 95 Oliver BURGESS  0:48.83 0:49.17 1:05.89 0:48.83 4.07

16 47 James PAOLILLO  0:50.95 0:49.80 0:49.16 0:49.16 4.40

17 100 Tom GOLDSMITH  0:50.90 0:50.06 0:49.59 0:49.59 4.83

18 49 Connor HORTON  0:50.29 0:49.63 0:50.53 0:49.63 4.87

19 101 Bertie BAXTER  0:50.31 0:50.14 0:49.75 0:49.75 4.99

20 48 James David STONE  0:51.21 0:51.05 0:50.20 0:50.20 5.44

21 58 Liam CARMICHAEL  0:53.00 DNF 0:51.73 0:51.73 6.97

Race 7 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 64 Chris TURNER  0:46.26 0:46.29 0:45.51 0:45.51 -

2 74 Brad VAUGHAN Team Flow Riders 0:46.56 0:45.88 0:49.57 0:45.88 0.37

3 71 Brad FERREIRA  0:47.15 0:46.60 0:48.53 0:46.60 1.09

4 75 Gary NORTH Whisper Bikes RT 0:47.13 0:47.49 0:46.70 0:46.70 1.19

5 96 Shane RIBBENS  0:48.23 0:50.75 0:47.80 0:47.80 2.29

6 66 James FENTON  0:49.31 0:48.50 0:48.47 0:48.47 2.96

7 89 Thomas DONHOU  0:49.05 0:48.56 0:48.47 0:48.47 2.96

8 60 Ryan SHAW Biketart.Com Factory Pilot 0:48.68 0:49.15 DNS 0:48.68 3.17

9 70 Richard LESSON  0:50.54 0:50.55 0:49.30 0:49.30 3.79

10 69 Billy Wynne WILLSON  0:50.78 0:50.39 0:50.08 0:50.08 4.57

11 62 Callum MORGAN  0:50.64 0:51.48 DNF 0:50.64 5.13

12 61 Nick CRANTHORN  0:51.65 0:50.97 0:50.86 0:50.86 5.35

13 68 David Martin WALKER  1:05.69 0:52.98 0:52.12 0:52.12 6.61

14 65 Phil DAVIES  0:53.49 0:53.48 0:52.21 0:52.21 6.70

15 59 Mark HARRIS  1:04.79 1:03.20 1:03.78 1:03.20 17.69

Race 8 Veteran Men 40 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 79 Guy THERON Whisper Bikes RT 0:45.09 0:45.20 0:44.95 0:44.95 -

2 77 Nick TONKS Pedal-Worx Racing 0:46.46 0:46.06 0:46.88 0:46.06 1.11

3 80 Mike JOSEPH Whisper Bikes RT 0:50.77 0:47.61 0:47.24 0:47.24 2.29

4 99 Simon POYNTER  0:48.14 0:48.88 0:48.12 0:48.12 3.17

5 78 Dean WITHCOMBE  0:51.54 0:48.93 0:48.61 0:48.61 3.66
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